
ATHLETICS IRELAND NATIONAL 10K CHAMPIONSHIPS

PHOENIX PARK, DUBLIN 10TH APRIL 2016

Pos Bib Surname First Name Club Category Gun Time

1 151 McCormack Fionnuala Kilcoole A.C. SENIOR 00:33:30

2 152 Byrne Deirdre Sli Cualann A.C. SENIOR 00:34:41

3 153 McCambridge Maria Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:34:52

4 154 Mulligan Sarah Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:35:41

5 897 Shaughnessy Laura Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:36:05

6 873 Casey Regina Galway City Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:36:55

7 703 Whoriskey Catherine City of Derry A.C. Spartans SENIOR 00:37:10

8 2279 Clinton Fiona Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:37:20

9 711 Ryan Meghan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:37:39

10 6967 Mullen Catherina Shercock A.C. SENIOR 00:37:45

11 880 O'Reilly Aine Mullingar Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:38:04

12 894 Sadowska Anna Civil Service A.C. 35+ 00:38:37

13 714 Devaney Derval Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 40+ 00:39:07

14 757 Brouder Helen Sportsworld A.C. SENIOR 00:39:08

15 767 Brouder Noreen Sportsworld A.C. 35+ 00:39:14

16 964 Robinson Harriette Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:39:14

17 854 grant sharon Portlaoise A.C. 35+ 00:39:16

18 907 Short Gerrie Beechmount Harriers A.C. 40+ 00:39:50

19 792 Sullivan Clare Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. SENIOR 00:39:54

20 655 lannon Michelle North Roscommon A.C. 40+ 00:39:56

21 6992 Parnell Carmel Leevale A.C. 60+ 00:39:57

22 6989 Prendergast Paula Mayo A.C. SENIOR 00:39:59

23 725 Mahon Donna Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 40+ 00:40:17

24 822 Dan Emilia Dunboyne A.C. 45+ 00:40:31

25 849 Grant Paula Portlaoise A.C. 40+ 00:40:31

26 696 McGuinness Valerie Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. SENIOR 00:40:40

27 806 Murray Barbara Donore Harriers A.C. 40+ 00:40:47

28 797 Egan Claire Civil Service A.C. 35+ 00:41:06

29 686 Kenny Annmarie Sli Cualann AC 40+ 00:41:08

30 840 Fehily Yvonne Athenry A.C. 35+ 00:41:10

31 2925 Mackey Noreen Drogheda and District A.C. SENIOR 00:41:16

32 889 McLoughlin Nita Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:41:20

33 903 Lorient Meredith Portmarnock A.C. SENIOR 00:41:28

34 1831 Corcoran Jan East Westmeath A.C. 35+ 00:41:36

35 832 O'Connor Angela Mayo A.C. 50+ 00:41:37

36 886 Carroll Siobhan Civil Service A.C. 35+ 00:41:50

37 778 Kinsella Christine Templeogue A.C. 35+ 00:42:00

38 882 Ryan Brid Civil Service A.C. SENIOR 00:42:07

39 906 Johnston Mari Sligo A.C. 45+ 00:42:11

40 798 O'Malley Marian Westport A.C. 35+ 00:42:20

41 6993 Tideswell Kealey Clonmel A.C. SENIOR 00:42:25

42 776 Needham Michelle Westport A.C. 40+ 00:42:29

43 835 Riordan Rachel Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:42:37

44 6972 O'Carroll Sarah Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:42:40

45 781 Costigan Caoimhe Sportsworld A.C. SENIOR 00:42:40

46 764 Mcardle Siobhain Dublin Bay Running Club A.C. 45+ 00:42:53

WOMEN RESULTS ALL CATEGORIES

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PARTICIPANTS
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47 811 O'Shaughnessy Mairead Civil Service A.C. SENIOR 00:42:59

48 782 O'Connor Aisling Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. SENIOR 00:43:05

49 896 Graham Sinead Donore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:43:05

50 745 Ryan Ashley Pia Civil Service A.C. SENIOR 00:43:10

51 701 Moriarty Amy Donore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:43:16

52 6975 Manley Orla Raheny Shamrocks A.C. SENIOR 00:43:26

53 738 Kehoe Annette Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 50+ 00:43:33

54 704 Sallier Vanessa Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 45+ 00:43:35

55 6996 O'Connor Yvonne Clonmel A.C. 40+ 00:43:47

56 2992 Robertson Pauline Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 45+ 00:43:48

57 2906 Dunphy Clodagh Dunboyne A.C. 35+ 00:43:58

58 838 Moran Pauline Mayo A.C. 55+ 00:44:01

59 890 Boyle Jacqui Tallaght A.C. 45+ 00:44:16

60 736 Dervin Maura Mullingar Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:44:21

61 721 Mulleady Catherine Sportsworld A.C. SENIOR 00:44:22

62 744 Darker Ciara Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 40+ 00:44:32

63 2553 Crowley Bernadette Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. SENIOR 00:44:35

64 829 Mahony Aine Donore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:44:43

65 705 Redmond Marie Ashford A.C. 35+ 00:44:44

66 853 Gillen Laura Newbridge A.C. 35+ 00:44:47

67 808 Finnegan Linda Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 55+ 00:44:47

68 793 Langan Michelle Blackrock A.C. (Dublin) 40+ 00:44:49

69 669 Jack Eileen Beechmount Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:44:53

70 6983 McCarthy Debbie Riverstick Kinsale A.C. 40+ 00:44:54

71 997 Ryan Suzanne Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 40+ 00:44:58

72 763 Jones Maxine Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 60+ 00:45:05

73 837 Herlihy Evelyn Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:45:05

74 775 French Helen Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 45+ 00:45:13

75 910 Archbold Olivia Newbridge A.C. 40+ 00:45:15

76 2900 Devitt Ciara Dunboyne A.C. 35+ 00:45:20

77 879 Nason Orlaith Le Cheile A.C. 40+ 00:45:23

78 812 McCormack Miriam Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 50+ 00:45:34

79 878 McCormack Elysia Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:45:35

80 885 Doheny Sandra Dunleer A.C. 45+ 00:45:36

81 6952 Boland Emma Newbridge A.C. 35+ 00:45:45

82 752 Mc ginley Evelyn Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:45:46

83 785 Doherty Sheila Inishowen A.C. SENIOR 00:45:51

84 865 Brannigan Carmel Galway City Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:45:53

85 823 Daly Ravenhill Rita Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:45:57

86 845 Doherty Aileen Inishowen A.C. 35+ 00:46:01

87 654 O'Hara Rachel Gowran AC 45+ 00:46:04

88 673 Donlon Lisa Newbridge A.C. 35+ 00:46:04

89 820 McKinney Tara Tullamore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:46:06

90 6978 Mhic Dhonaill Trina Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:46:07

91 982 Kinsella Sarah Tallaght A.C. 35+ 00:46:08

92 905 Cunniffe Amanda Sligo A.C. SENIOR 00:46:08

93 998 Gowran Sandra Sportsworld A.C. 40+ 00:46:09

94 876 Grennan Mag Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:46:09

95 670 Bambrick Maura Gowran A.C. SENIOR 00:46:11

96 653 Byrne Yvonne Westport A.C. 40+ 00:46:14
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97 807 Madden Pauline Tallaght A.C. 35+ 00:46:17

98 6965 McDaid Elizabeth Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:46:17

99 707 Mc Alpine Aine Westport A.C. 35+ 00:46:20

100 710 Bolton Anita North East Runners A.C. 50+ 00:46:22

101 6960 Glavey Margaret Mayo A.C. 65+ 00:46:25

102 735 Reilly Nuala Drogheda and District A.C. 60+ 00:46:28

103 731 Greene Terry Mullingar Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:46:30

104 788 Elves Henrietta Inishowen A.C. 45+ 00:46:44

105 893 O'Connell Marie Civil Service A.C. SENIOR 00:46:47

106 780 Verdon Elaine Donore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:46:51

107 6954 O'Donoghue Elaine Riverstick Kinsale A.C. 35+ 00:46:55

108 866 Bergin Barbara Galway City Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:47:02

109 821 Daly Mary Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:47:03

110 908 Shine Lisa Crusaders A.C. SENIOR 00:47:06

111 6953 Kenny Cliona Naas A.C. 40+ 00:47:15

112 6969 Cafferkey Mairead Mayo A.C. SENIOR 00:47:16

113 754 Martin Eileen Balbriggan & District A.C. SENIOR 00:47:24

114 717 Galvin Ruth Tullamore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:47:25

115 690 Lawless Susan Kilcoole A.C. 35+ 00:47:26

116 904 Moran Nuala Mullingar Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:47:28

117 732 McEvoy Rebecca St. Finbarrs A.C. SENIOR 00:47:36

118 857 Macklin Grainne Ashford A.C. 35+ 00:47:39

119 706 Galvin Mary Tullamore Harriers A.C. 55+ 00:47:46

120 819 Murray Anne Mayo A.C. 50+ 00:48:03

121 674 Waldron Naoise Sportsworld A.C. SENIOR 00:48:13

122 795 O'Hanlon Emer Mullingar Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:48:15

123 6979 Sheridan Margaret Galway City Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:48:16

124 892 Kavanagh Maria Tallaght A.C. 35+ 00:48:22

125 902 Kelly Mairead Westport A.C. 35+ 00:48:23

126 756 Farrell Deirdre Star of the Sea A.C. 45+ 00:48:25

127 843 Buckley Helena Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:48:26

128 833 Feeney Edel Mayo A.C. SENIOR 00:48:28

129 817 McVann Angela Mayo A.C. 45+ 00:48:28

130 6959 Joyce Monica Mayo A.C. 50+ 00:48:30

131 2116 Padden Trish Le Cheile A.C. SENIOR 00:48:32

132 850 McCarthy Cathy Sligo A.C. 45+ 00:48:43

133 702 Macken Sarah Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 35+ 00:48:53

134 855 Silke Fionnuala Sligo A.C. SENIOR 00:48:53

135 697 Hughes Lisa Balbriggan & District A.C. 45+ 00:48:56

136 851 Kennedy Aishling Sligo A.C. 35+ 00:48:59

137 771 Tuffy Camilla Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 45+ 00:49:01

138 760 McCabe Brigid Mullingar Harriers A.C. 60+ 00:49:04

139 883 O'Toole Aisling Le Cheile A.C. SENIOR 00:49:16

140 870 Glynn Jane Drogheda and District A.C. 35+ 00:49:17

141 783 Morrissey Eilish Kilcoole A.C. 40+ 00:49:18

142 2858 O'Donnell Brona Portmarnock A.C. SENIOR 00:49:38

143 682 Titier Pauline Balbriggan & District A.C. 45+ 00:49:49

144 3820 broderick Patricia Mullingar Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:49:50

145 786 McLaughlin Aideen Inishowen A.C. 50+ 00:49:50

146 6957 O'Donnell Marie Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:49:55
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147 2103 Ryan Michelle Gowran AC 35+ 00:49:58

148 6977 Durcan Siabhra Mullingar Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:50:03

149 727 McKeon Catherine Donore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:50:11

150 871 Norris Marie Civil Service A.C. 45+ 00:50:27

151 927 McDaid Linda Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:50:29

152 787 Mclaughlin Majella Inishowen A.C. 35+ 00:50:30

153 874 Yu Mary Portmarnock A.C. 35+ 00:50:39

154 813 Ingram Helen Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 60+ 00:50:47

155 830 Crawford Sinead Inishowen A.C. 35+ 00:50:52

156 834 Walsh Mary Mayo A.C. 50+ 00:50:56

157 1981 Neylon Sharon Le Cheile A.C. 35+ 00:51:01

158 719 McKenna martina Naas A.C. 45+ 00:51:05

159 2914 Brady Edel Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:51:09

160 2673 Browne Phyliss Star of the Sea A.C. 65+ 00:51:12

161 659 Cahill Martha Dublin Front Runners A.C. 40+ 00:51:12

162 753 Galvin Sandra Dublin Front Runners A.C. 40+ 00:51:12

163 730 McIntyre Melissa Inishowen A.C. 35+ 00:51:19

164 651 Weston Joanne Drogheda and District A.C. 35+ 00:51:20

165 3699 Reilly Susan Dublin Front Runners A.C. 40+ 00:51:21

166 815 O'Regan Sinead Riverstick Kinsale A.C. 35+ 00:51:23

167 891 Farrell Martina Tallaght A.C. 40+ 00:51:30

168 875 Daly Sharon Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:51:40

169 672 O'Brien Eileen Lucan Harriers A.C. 65+ 00:51:44

170 899 campbell siobhan Dunboyne A.C. 50+ 00:52:12

171 6613 O'Connor Marian Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 40+ 00:52:17

172 652 Brogan Carrie Trim A.C. 50+ 00:52:17

173 765 O'Brien Siobhan Dublin Front Runners A.C. 40+ 00:52:18

174 869 Kavanagh Tracy Naas A.C. 35+ 00:52:21

175 859 McArdle-Melvin Fiona Sligo A.C. 45+ 00:52:39

176 826 Feely Ann-Marie Naas A.C. 40+ 00:52:47

177 791 Raughter Emma Kilcoole A.C. 40+ 00:52:54

178 841 Liston Brighid Riverstick Kinsale A.C. 35+ 00:53:00

179 810 Kneafsey Maria Mayo A.C. SENIOR 00:53:05

180 6987 Lyons Sinead Raheny Shamrocks A.C. 40+ 00:53:22

181 741 Crotty Kate Naas A.C. 35+ 00:53:23

182 884 Mackey Dana Donore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:53:30

183 689 Breen Martina Sli Cualann A.C. 45+ 00:53:37

184 691 Jenkinson Elaine Sli Cualann A.C. 50+ 00:53:37

185 898 O'Keeffe Jennifer Donore Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:53:40

186 862 Dawson Michelle Donore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:53:58

187 692 Ashmore Sharon Celbridge A.C. 45+ 00:54:01

188 2231 Byrne Sharon Portlaoise A.C. SENIOR 00:54:07

189 872 Keane Hazel Tallaght A.C. 40+ 00:54:15

190 678 Murray Paula Mullingar Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:54:20

191 724 Blythe Eileen Naas A.C. 35+ 00:54:54

192 742 Harley Tracy Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:54:59

193 863 Sullivan Jackie Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 50+ 00:54:59

194 861 Crowley Anne-Maria Naas A.C. 45+ 00:55:01

195 842 Daly Anne Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:55:12

196 733 Sweeney Helen Tallaght A.C. 40+ 00:55:13
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197 6988 Murphy Mary Mayo A.C. 60+ 00:55:14

198 3305 Lane Aedeen Balbriggan & District A.C. 40+ 00:55:14

199 6968 Lynch Ursula Inishowen A.C. 35+ 00:55:21

200 716 Brady Miriam Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:55:25

201 856 Keating Caroline Tallaght A.C. 35+ 00:55:32

202 881 Farmer Sarah Naas A.C. 40+ 00:55:33

203 831 Lydon Martina Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:56:09

204 3359 Kelly Audrey Tallaght A.C. 40+ 00:56:23

205 761 Byrne Regina Dublin Front Runners A.C. 35+ 00:56:26

206 657 Duffy Trish Trim AC 45+ 00:56:27

207 750 Foskin Patricia St. Senans A.C. 60+ 00:56:42

208 6982 Redmond Siobhan Drogheda and District A.C. 40+ 00:56:43

209 816 McGrath Una Mayo A.C. 55+ 00:56:54

210 681 Lennon Vivienne Dunboyne A.C. 45+ 00:56:55

211 888 Reynolds Helen Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:57:01

212 3706 Calnan Maria Dublin Front Runners A.C. 40+ 00:57:06

213 818 Kaulina Ilze Inishowen A.C. SENIOR 00:57:14

214 784 O'Brien Pauline Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 50+ 00:57:17

215 770 Kelly Claire Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:57:19

216 718 Mulcahy Christine Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 50+ 00:57:24

217 4418 McFerron Deirdre Drogheda and District A.C. 55+ 00:57:24

218 828 Hyland Guilfoyle anna Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:57:43

219 887 Farrell Ashling Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:57:45

220 660 Nichols Susan Sli Cualann AC 35+ 00:57:54

221 839 Cusack Anne Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:58:08

222 663 Rice Jan Dunboyne A.C. 35+ 00:58:26

223 909 Shine Mairin Crusaders A.C. 60+ 00:58:49

224 895 Kavanagh Michelle Mullingar Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:59:17

225 824 Doherty Kathleen Inishowen A.C. 45+ 00:59:22

226 698 Donaghy Michelle Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:59:25

227 796 Nolan Pamela Le Cheile A.C. SENIOR 00:59:36

228 747 Bolton Mary Naas A.C. 45+ 00:59:38

229 825 McGreal Carmel Tullamore Harriers A.C. 40+ 00:59:46

230 768 Daly siobhan Tullamore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:59:57

231 779 Mccormack aisling Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 01:00:12

232 662 Beyer Gloria St. Patricks A.C. 45+ 01:00:31

233 720 Murphy Condon Mari Clonmel A.C. 55+ 01:00:36

234 794 McEvoy Angela St. Finbarrs A.C. 50+ 01:00:53

235 799 Flynn Emer Naas A.C. 50+ 01:00:59

236 726 Sharkey Dina Naas A.C. 45+ 01:01:17

237 877 Glennon Mary T Tullamore Harriers A.C. 60+ 01:01:41

238 6995 Brady Deirdre Naas A.C. 45+ 01:01:44

239 988 Toibin Deirdre Maree A.C. 40+ 01:01:49

240 715 Maher Patricia Naas A.C. 45+ 01:02:04

241 766 Burke Celine Naas A.C. 45+ 01:02:26

242 2940 Ryan Miriam Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 01:02:26

243 729 Durnin Siobhan Naas A.C. 45+ 01:02:28

244 728 Downey Marie Inishowen A.C. 35+ 01:02:43

245 847 Fox Mann Mary Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 01:03:00

246 836 Callaghan Martina Inishowen A.C. 40+ 01:04:26
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247 680 Kearns Alison Sli Cualann AC SENIOR 01:04:48

248 5048 Paffen Patricia Dublin Front Runners A.C. 35+ 01:04:48

249 5419 Laffan Ita Naas A.C. 35+ 01:06:13

250 844 Long Hannah Monaghan Town Runners SENIOR 01:06:45

251 858 O'Connell Barbara Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 01:09:17

252 4986 Harmon Deirdre Drogheda and District A.C. 50+ 01:10:09

253 712 Reilly Mary Drogheda and District A.C. 50+ 01:10:09

254 6073 Clifford Belinda Drogheda and District A.C. 40+ 01:10:09

255 713 Hogan Melissa Tullamore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 01:14:41

256 658 Walsh Alexandra Balbriggan & District A.C. 40+ 01:19:17

257 723 monahan yvonne Metro St. Brigids A.C. 35+ 01:21:01

258 677 Moriarty Sarah Dub Running Club 40+ 01:26:08

259 656 Howard Louise Crusaders A.C. 35+ 01:26:54

260 900 Magee Angela Moynalty A.C. 45+ 01:26:58

261 709 Gartland Jaime Trim A.C. 35+ 01:27:18

262 759 Coughlan Helen Ballyfin A.C. 50+ 01:31:18

263 772 Mccann Christine Greystones A.C. 55+ 01:34:31

264 6958 Cassidy Tara Jane Abbey Striders A.C. 40+ 01:36:25

265 664 Daly Olivia Dunshaughlin AC 40+ 01:39:43

266 694 Palmer Jacqui Lusk AC 40+ 01:42:08

267 665 Cummins Pat Youghal A.C. 65+ 01:50:58

268 675 O'Reilly Paula Ballydrain Harriers 50+ 01:51:29

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PARTICIPANTS
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SENIOR WOMEN 

Pos Bib Surname First Name Club Category Gun Time

1 151 McCormack Fionnuala Kilcoole A.C. SENIOR 00:33:30

2 152 Byrne Deirdre Sli Cualann A.C. SENIOR 00:34:41

3 153 McCambridge Maria Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:34:52

4 154 Mulligan Sarah Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:35:41

5 897 Shaughnessy Laura Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:36:05

6 703 Whoriskey Catherine City of Derry A.C. Spartans SENIOR 00:37:10

7 873 Casey Regina Galway City Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:36:55

8 2279 Clinton Fiona Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:37:20

9 711 Ryan Meghan Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:37:39

10 6967 Mullen Catherina Shercock A.C. SENIOR 00:37:45

11 757 Brouder Helen Sportsworld A.C. SENIOR 00:39:08

12 964 Robinson Harriette Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:39:14

13 792 Sullivan Clare Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. SENIOR 00:39:54

14 6989 Prendergast Paula Mayo A.C. SENIOR 00:39:59

15 696 McGuinness Valerie Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. SENIOR 00:40:40

16 2925 Mackey Noreen Drogheda and District A.C. SENIOR 00:41:16

17 903 Lorient Meredith Portmarnock A.C. SENIOR 00:41:28

18 882 Ryan Brid Civil Service A.C. SENIOR 00:42:07

19 6993 Tideswell Kealey Clonmel A.C. SENIOR 00:42:25

20 835 Riordan Rachel Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:42:37

21 6972 O'Carroll Sarah Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:42:40

22 781 Costigan Caoimhe Sportsworld A.C. SENIOR 00:42:40

23 811 O'Shaughnessy Mairead Civil Service A.C. SENIOR 00:42:59

24 782 O'Connor Aisling Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. SENIOR 00:43:05

25 745 Ryan Ashley Pia Civil Service A.C. SENIOR 00:43:10

26 701 Moriarty Amy Donore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:43:16

27 6975 Manley Orla Raheny Shamrocks A.C. SENIOR 00:43:26

28 721 Mulleady Catherine Sportsworld A.C. SENIOR 00:44:22

29 2553 Crowley Bernadette Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. SENIOR 00:44:35

30 829 Mahony Aine Donore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:44:43

31 669 Jack Eileen Beechmount Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:44:53

32 785 Doherty Sheila Inishowen A.C. SENIOR 00:45:51

33 820 McKinney Tara Tullamore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:46:06

34 905 Cunniffe Amanda Sligo A.C. SENIOR 00:46:08

35 670 Bambrick Maura Gowran A.C. SENIOR 00:46:11

36 893 O'Connell Marie Civil Service A.C. SENIOR 00:46:47

37 908 Shine Lisa Crusaders A.C. SENIOR 00:47:06

38 6969 Cafferkey Mairead Mayo A.C. SENIOR 00:47:16

39 754 Martin Eileen Balbriggan & District A.C. SENIOR 00:47:24

40 717 Galvin Ruth Tullamore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:47:25

41 732 McEvoy Rebecca St. Finbarrs A.C. SENIOR 00:47:36

42 674 Waldron Naoise Sportsworld A.C. SENIOR 00:48:13

43 833 Feeney Edel Mayo A.C. SENIOR 00:48:28

44 2116 Padden Trish Le Cheile A.C. SENIOR 00:48:32

45 855 Silke Fionnuala Sligo A.C. SENIOR 00:48:53

46 883 O'Toole Aisling Le Cheile A.C. SENIOR 00:49:16

47 2858 O'Donnell Brona Portmarnock A.C. SENIOR 00:49:38
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48 810 Kneafsey Maria Mayo A.C. SENIOR 00:53:05

49 862 Dawson Michelle Donore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:53:58

50 2231 Byrne Sharon Portlaoise A.C. SENIOR 00:54:07

51 818 Kaulina Ilze Inishowen A.C. SENIOR 00:57:14

52 770 Kelly Claire Dundrum South Dublin A.C. SENIOR 00:57:19

53 796 Nolan Pamela Le Cheile A.C. SENIOR 00:59:36

54 768 Daly siobhan Tullamore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 00:59:57

55 680 Kearns Alison Sli Cualann AC SENIOR 01:04:48

56 844 Long Hannah Monaghan Town Runners SENIOR 01:06:45

57 713 Hogan Melissa Tullamore Harriers A.C. SENIOR 01:14:41

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PARTICIPANTS
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MASTER WOMEN 35+

Pos Bib Surname First Name Club Category Gun Time

1 880 O'Reilly Aine Mullingar Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:38:04

2 894 Sadowska Anna Civil Service A.C. 35+ 00:38:37

3 767 Brouder Noreen Sportsworld A.C. 35+ 00:39:14

4 854 grant sharon Portlaoise A.C. 35+ 00:39:16

5 797 Egan Claire Civil Service A.C. 35+ 00:41:06

6 840 Fehily Yvonne Athenry A.C. 35+ 00:41:10

7 889 McLoughlin Nita Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:41:20

8 1831 Corcoran Jan East Westmeath A.C. 35+ 00:41:36

9 886 Carroll Siobhan Civil Service A.C. 35+ 00:41:50

10 778 Kinsella Christine Templeogue A.C. 35+ 00:42:00

11 798 O'Malley Marian Westport A.C. 35+ 00:42:20

12 896 Graham Sinead Donore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:43:05

13 2906 Dunphy Clodagh Dunboyne A.C. 35+ 00:43:58

14 705 Redmond Marie Ashford A.C. 35+ 00:44:44

15 853 Gillen Laura Newbridge A.C. 35+ 00:44:47

16 837 Herlihy Evelyn Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:45:05

17 2900 Devitt Ciara Dunboyne A.C. 35+ 00:45:20

18 878 McCormack Elysia Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:45:35

19 6952 Boland Emma Newbridge A.C. 35+ 00:45:45

20 845 Doherty Aileen Inishowen A.C. 35+ 00:46:01

21 673 Donlon Lisa Newbridge A.C. 35+ 00:46:04

22 982 Kinsella Sarah Tallaght A.C. 35+ 00:46:08

23 807 Madden Pauline Tallaght A.C. 35+ 00:46:17

24 707 Mc Alpine Aine Westport A.C. 35+ 00:46:20

25 780 Verdon Elaine Donore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:46:51

26 6954 O'Donoghue Elaine Riverstick Kinsale A.C. 35+ 00:46:55

27 690 Lawless Susan Kilcoole A.C. 35+ 00:47:26

28 857 Macklin Grainne Ashford A.C. 35+ 00:47:39

29 892 Kavanagh Maria Tallaght A.C. 35+ 00:48:22

30 902 Kelly Mairead Westport A.C. 35+ 00:48:23

31 843 Buckley Helena Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:48:26

32 702 Macken Sarah Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 35+ 00:48:53

33 851 Kennedy Aishling Sligo A.C. 35+ 00:48:59

34 870 Glynn Jane Drogheda and District A.C. 35+ 00:49:17

35 2103 Ryan Michelle Gowran AC 35+ 00:49:58

36 727 McKeon Catherine Donore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:50:11

37 787 Mclaughlin Majella Inishowen A.C. 35+ 00:50:30

38 874 Yu Mary Portmarnock A.C. 35+ 00:50:39

39 830 Crawford Sinead Inishowen A.C. 35+ 00:50:52

40 1981 Neylon Sharon Le Cheile A.C. 35+ 00:51:01

41 730 McIntyre Melissa Inishowen A.C. 35+ 00:51:19

42 651 Weston Joanne Drogheda and District A.C. 35+ 00:51:20

43 815 O'Regan Sinead Riverstick Kinsale A.C. 35+ 00:51:23

44 869 Kavanagh Tracy Naas A.C. 35+ 00:52:21

45 841 Liston Brighid Riverstick Kinsale A.C. 35+ 00:53:00

46 741 Crotty Kate Naas Athletic Club 35+ 00:53:23

47 724 Blythe Eileen Naas A.C. 35+ 00:54:54

48 6968 Lynch Ursula Inishowen A.C. 35+ 00:55:21

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PARTICIPANTS
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49 856 Keating Caroline Tallaght A.C. 35+ 00:55:32

50 761 Byrne Regina Dublin Front Runners A.C. 35+ 00:56:26

51 887 Farrell Ashling Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 00:57:45

52 660 Nichols Susan Sli Cualann AC 35+ 00:57:54

53 663 Rice Jan Dunboyne A.C. 35+ 00:58:26

54 2940 Ryan Miriam Tullamore Harriers A.C. 35+ 01:02:26

55 728 Downey Marie Inishowen A.C. 35+ 01:02:43

56 5048 Paffen Patricia Dublin Front Runners A.C. 35+ 01:04:48

57 5419 Laffan Ita Naas A.C. 35+ 01:06:13

58 723 monahan yvonne Metro St. Brigids A.C. 35+ 01:21:01

59 656 Howard Louise Crusaders A.C. 35+ 01:26:54

60 709 Gartland Jaime Trim A.C. 35+ 01:27:18

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PARTICIPANTS
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MASTER WOMEN 40+

Pos Bib Surname First Name Club Category Gun Time

1 714 Devaney Derval Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 40+ 00:39:07

2 907 Short Gerrie Beechmount Harriers A.C. 40+ 00:39:50

3 655 lannon Michelle North Roscommon A.C. 40+ 00:39:56

4 725 Mahon Donna Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 40+ 00:40:17

5 849 Grant Paula Portlaoise A.C. 40+ 00:40:31

6 806 Murray Barbara Donore Harriers A.C. 40+ 00:40:47

7 686 Kenny Annmarie Sli Cualann AC 40+ 00:41:08

8 776 Needham Michelle Westport A.C. 40+ 00:42:29

9 6996 O'Connor Yvonne Clonmel A.C. 40+ 00:43:47

10 744 Darker Ciara Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 40+ 00:44:32

11 793 Langan Michelle Blackrock A.C. (Dublin) 40+ 00:44:49

12 6983 McCarthy Debbie Riverstick Kinsale A.C. 40+ 00:44:54

13 997 Ryan Suzanne Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 40+ 00:44:58

14 910 Archbold Olivia Newbridge A.C. 40+ 00:45:15

15 879 Nason Orlaith Le Cheile A.C. 40+ 00:45:23

16 752 Mc ginley Evelyn Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:45:46

17 6978 Mhic Dhonaill Trina Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:46:07

18 998 Gowran Sandra Sportsworld A.C. 40+ 00:46:09

19 653 Byrne Yvonne Westport A.C. 40+ 00:46:14

20 6965 McDaid Elizabeth Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:46:17

21 6953 Kenny Cliona Naas A.C. 40+ 00:47:15

22 783 Morrissey Eilish Kilcoole A.C. 40+ 00:49:18

23 6957 O'Donnell Marie Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:49:55

24 927 McDaid Linda Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:50:29

25 659 Cahill Martha Dublin Front Runners A.C. 40+ 00:51:12

26 753 Galvin Sandra Dublin Front Runners A.C. 40+ 00:51:12

27 3699 Reilly Susan Dublin Front Runners A.C. 40+ 00:51:21

28 891 Farrell Martina Tallaght A.C. 40+ 00:51:30

29 6613 O'Connor Marian Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 40+ 00:52:17

30 765 O'Brien Siobhan Dublin Front Runners A.C. 40+ 00:52:18

31 826 Feely Ann-Marie Naas A.C. 40+ 00:52:47

32 791 Raughter Emma Kilcoole A.C. 40+ 00:52:54

33 6987 Lyons Sinead Raheny Shamrocks A.C. 40+ 00:53:22

34 872 Keane Hazel Tallaght A.C. 40+ 00:54:15

35 742 Harley Tracy Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:54:59

36 733 Sweeney Helen Tallaght A.C. 40+ 00:55:13

37 3305 Lane Aedeen Balbriggan & District A.C. 40+ 00:55:14

38 881 Farmer Sarah Naas A.C. 40+ 00:55:33

39 3359 Kelly Audrey Tallaght A.C. 40+ 00:56:23

40 6982 Redmond Siobhan Drogheda and District A.C. 40+ 00:56:43

41 3706 Calnan Maria Dublin Front Runners A.C. 40+ 00:57:06

42 698 Donaghy Michelle Inishowen A.C. 40+ 00:59:25

43 825 McGreal Carmel Tullamore Harriers A.C. 40+ 00:59:46

44 988 Toibin Deirdre Maree A.C. 40+ 01:01:49

45 836 Callaghan Martina Inishowen A.C. 40+ 01:04:26

46 6073 Clifford Belinda Drogheda and District A.C. 40+ 01:10:09

47 658 Walsh Alexandra Balbriggan & District A.C. 40+ 01:19:17

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PARTICIPANTS
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48 677 Moriarty Sarah Dub Running Club 40+ 01:26:08

49 6958 Cassidy Tara Jane Abbey Striders A.C. 40+ 01:36:25

50 664 Daly Olivia Dunshaughlin AC 40+ 01:39:43

51 694 Palmer Jacqui Lusk AC 40+ 01:42:08

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PARTICIPANTS
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MASTER WOMEN 45+

Pos Bib Surname First Name Club Category Gun Time

1 822 Dan Emilia Dunboyne A.C. 45+ 00:40:31

2 906 Johnston Mari Sligo A.C. 45+ 00:42:11

3 764 Mcardle Siobhain Dublin Bay Running Club A.C. 45+ 00:42:53

4 704 Sallier Vanessa Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 45+ 00:43:35

5 2992 Robertson Pauline Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 45+ 00:43:48

6 890 Boyle Jacqui Tallaght A.C. 45+ 00:44:16

7 775 French Helen Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 45+ 00:45:13

8 885 Doheny Sandra Dunleer A.C. 45+ 00:45:36

9 823 Daly Ravenhill Rita Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:45:57

10 654 O'Hara Rachel Gowran AC 45+ 00:46:04

11 876 Grennan Mag Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:46:09

12 788 Elves Henrietta Inishowen A.C. 45+ 00:46:44

13 795 O'Hanlon Emer Mullingar Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:48:15

14 756 Farrell Deirdre Star of the Sea A.C. 45+ 00:48:25

15 817 McVann Angela Mayo A.C. 45+ 00:48:28

16 850 McCarthy Cathy Sligo A.C. 45+ 00:48:43

17 697 Hughes Lisa Balbriggan & District A.C. 45+ 00:48:56

18 771 Tuffy Camilla Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 45+ 00:49:01

19 682 Titier Pauline Balbriggan & District A.C. 45+ 00:49:49

20 6977 Durcan Siabhra Mullingar Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:50:03

21 871 Norris Marie Civil Service A.C. 45+ 00:50:27

22 719 McKenna martina Naas A.C. 45+ 00:51:05

23 2914 Brady Edel Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:51:09

24 875 Daly Sharon Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:51:40

25 859 McArdle-Melvin Fiona Sligo A.C. 45+ 00:52:39

26 884 Mackey Dana Donore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:53:30

27 689 Breen Martina Sli Cualann A.C. 45+ 00:53:37

28 692 Ashmore Sharon Celbridge A.C. 45+ 00:54:01

29 678 Murray Paula Mullingar Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:54:20

30 861 Crowley Anne-Maria Naas A.C. 45+ 00:55:01

31 716 Brady Miriam Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:55:25

32 831 Lydon Martina Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:56:09

33 657 Duffy Trish Trim AC 45+ 00:56:27

34 681 Lennon Vivienne Dunboyne A.C. 45+ 00:56:55

35 828 Hyland Guilfoyle anna Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 00:57:43

36 824 Doherty Kathleen Inishowen A.C. 45+ 00:59:22

37 747 Bolton Mary Naas Athletic Club 45+ 00:59:38

38 779 Mccormack aisling Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 01:00:12

39 662 Beyer Gloria St. Patricks A.C. 45+ 01:00:31

40 726 Sharkey Dina Naas Athletic Club 45+ 01:01:17

41 6995 Brady Deirdre Naas A.C. 45+ 01:01:44

42 715 Maher Patricia Naas Athletic Club 45+ 01:02:04

43 766 Burke Celine Naas A.C. 45+ 01:02:26

44 729 Durnin Siobhan Naas A.C. 45+ 01:02:28

45 847 Fox Mann Mary Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 01:03:00

46 858 O'Connell Barbara Tullamore Harriers A.C. 45+ 01:09:17

47 900 Magee Angela Moynalty A.C. 45+ 01:26:58

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PARTICIPANTS
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MASTER WOMEN 50+

Pos Bib Surname First Name Club Category Gun Time

1 832 O'Connor Angela Mayo A.C. 50+ 00:41:37

2 738 Kehoe Annette Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 50+ 00:43:33

3 736 Dervin Maura Mullingar Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:44:21

4 812 McCormack Miriam Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 50+ 00:45:34

5 865 Brannigan Carmel Galway City Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:45:53

6 710 Bolton Anita North East Runners A.C. 50+ 00:46:22

7 731 Greene Terry Mullingar Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:46:30

8 866 Bergin Barbara Galway City Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:47:02

9 821 Daly Mary Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:47:03

10 904 Moran Nuala Mullingar Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:47:28

11 819 Murray Anne Mayo A.C. 50+ 00:48:03

12 6979 Sheridan Margaret Galway City Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:48:16

13 6959 Joyce Monica Mayo A.C. 50+ 00:48:30

14 3820 broderick Patricia Mullingar Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:49:50

15 786 McLaughlin Aideen Inishowen A.C. 50+ 00:49:50

16 834 Walsh Mary Mayo A.C. 50+ 00:50:56

17 899 campbell siobhan Dunboyne A.C. 50+ 00:52:12

18 652 Brogan Carrie Trim A.C. 50+ 00:52:17

19 691 Jenkinson Elaine Sli Cualann A.C. 50+ 00:53:37

20 898 O'Keeffe Jennifer Donore Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:53:40

21 863 Sullivan Jackie Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 50+ 00:54:59

22 842 Daly Anne Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:55:12

23 888 Reynolds Helen Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:57:01

24 784 O'Brien Pauline Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 50+ 00:57:17

25 718 Mulcahy Christine Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 50+ 00:57:24

26 839 Cusack Anne Tullamore Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:58:08

27 895 Kavanagh Michelle Mullingar Harriers A.C. 50+ 00:59:17

28 794 McEvoy Angela St. Finbarrs A.C. 50+ 01:00:53

29 799 Flynn Emer Naas A.C. 50+ 01:00:59

30 4986 Harmon Deirdre Drogheda and District A.C. 50+ 01:10:09

31 712 Reilly Mary Drogheda and District A.C. 50+ 01:10:09

32 759 Coughlan Helen Ballyfin A.C. 50+ 01:31:18

33 675 O'Reilly Paula Ballydrain Harriers 50+ 01:51:29

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PARTICIPANTS
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MASTER WOMEN 55+

Pos Bib Surname First Name Club Category Gun Time

1 838 Moran Pauline Mayo A.C. 55+ 00:44:01

2 808 Finnegan Linda Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 55+ 00:44:47

3 706 Galvin Mary Tullamore Harriers A.C. 55+ 00:47:46

4 816 McGrath Una Mayo A.C. 55+ 00:56:54

5 4418 McFerron Deirdre Drogheda and District A.C. 55+ 00:57:24

6 720 Murphy Condon Mari Clonmel A.C. 55+ 01:00:36

7 772 Mccann Christine Greystones A.C. 55+ 01:34:31

MASTER WOMEN 60+

Pos Bib Surname First Name Club Category Gun Time

1 6992 Parnell Carmel Leevale A.C. 60+ 00:39:57

2 763 Jones Maxine Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 60+ 00:45:05

3 735 Reilly Nuala Drogheda and District A.C. 60+ 00:46:28

4 760 McCabe Brigid Mullingar Harriers A.C. 60+ 00:49:04

5 813 Ingram Helen Rathfarnham WSAF A.C. 60+ 00:50:47

6 6988 Murphy Mary Mayo A.C. 60+ 00:55:14

7 750 Foskin Patricia St. Senans A.C. 60+ 00:56:42

8 909 Shine Mairin Crusaders A.C. 60+ 00:58:49

9 877 Glennon Mary T Tullamore Harriers A.C. 60+ 01:01:41

MASTER WOMEN 65+

Pos Bib Surname First Name Club Category Gun Time

1 6960 Glavey Margaret Mayo A.C. 65+ 00:46:25

2 2673 Browne Phyliss Star of the Sea A.C. 65+ 00:51:12

3 672 O'Brien Eileen Lucan Harriers A.C. 65+ 00:51:44

4 665 Cummins Pat Youghal A.C. 65+ 01:50:58

CONGRATULATIONS TO ALL PARTICIPANTS


